FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) R (Rev. 6-93)	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	7 - 2003
SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	
	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PACIFIC-SIERRA RESEARCH CORPORATION	Alexan MEDIDIAN CODDODATION
12-18-02	Name: <u>VERIDIAN CORPORATION</u>
12-10-02	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1400 Key Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22209
☑ Corporation-State <u>California</u>	
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Additional Hambel(s) of conveying party(co)	— General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
★ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	U Other
	designation is
Execution Date: <u>December /2, 2002</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) D Yes N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,024,110
	2,024,110
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Barbara M. McAndrews	7 Total foo /27 CED 2 41); \$ \$40.00
Internal Address: LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
	🔀 Enclosed
WAGNER	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0083
City Clandala State CA 71D, 01200	23-0083
City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rose E. Moe Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
Contractor Adoption	8 5 5
9. Statement and signature.	
of the original document.	
Rose E. Moe	E. Mac December 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 2642 FRAME: 0990

Service Mark:

PSR

Registration No.:

2.024.110

Registered:

December 17, 1996

Docket:

01-7205-115

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, PACIFIC SIERRA RESEARCH CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a place of business at 5933 West Century Boulevard, Suite 700, Los Angeles, California 90045, has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,024,110, registered December 17, 1996;

WHEREAS, VERIDIAN CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1400 Key Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia 22209, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PACIFIC SIERRA RESEARCH CORPORATION does hereby assign unto said VERIDIAN CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

> PACIFIC-SIERRA RESEARCH CORPORATION

Dated: December /2, 2002

Vice President, Administration

1:\USTM\PSR\Renewals\115.Assignment of USSM PSR.doc

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2642 FRAME: 0991